
Yarl Devi Express (Kankesanthurai - Mount Lavinia) 

 
The train Stop Stations Time The train Stop Stations Time 

1. Kankesanthurai 13:40 19. Medawachchiya 16:31 

2. Chunnakam 13:48 20. Parasangaswewa 16:42 

3. Kondavil 13:55 21. Anuradhapura 17:00 

4. Jaffna 14:05 22. Thambuttegama 17:46 

5. Navatkuli 14:12 23. Galgamuwa 18:17 

6. Chavakachcheri 14:20 24. Maho 18:52 

7. Kodikamam 14:27 25. Kurunegala 19:37 

8. Palai 14:39 26. Polgahawela 20:01 

9. Eliphant Pass 14:51 27. Mirigama 20:23 

10. Paranthan 14:58 28. Veyangoda 20:34 

11. Kilinochchi 15:04 29. Gampaha 20:45 

12. Araviyanagar 15:13 30. Maradana 21:15 

13. Murukandi 15:18 31. Colombo Fort 21:23 

14. Mankulam 15:32 32. Bampalapittiya 21:33 

15. Puliyankulam 15:49 33. Wellawatte 21:40 

16. Omanthai 15:59 34. Dehiwala 21:46 

17. Tandikulam 16:08 35. Mount Lavinia 21:49 

18. Vavuniya 16:13   

 


